
DIOCESE OF THE HIGHVELD

DIOCESAN, PARISH AND CLERGY NEWS
for

WEDNESDAY 29nd MARCH 2023

Mission of the Diocese of the Highveld
To be a unified Diocese where the spiritual growth of an increasing

number of people is fulfilled through experiencing the fullness of God

BISHOP’S DIARY

Day Date Time Venue

Thurs

Sat.

Sun.

Thurs.

Fri.

Sat.

Sun.

30th

01st

02nd

06th

07th

08th

09th

09:00

09:30

09:00

12:00

SACC

Preparation for Family Day

Palm Sunday

Maundy Thursday

Good Friday

Holy Saturday

Easter Sunday

Khotso House Chapel

Lecture Theatre

Ermelo

St Luke’s Kinross

Lesley/Kinross

Bethal

Standerton

1. Lenten Appeal: Please see attached

2. Archdeacons & Organisation Leaders Meeting: 1st April 2023

3. Next Lay Minister Training: 15 April 2023

4. Clergy Retreat reschedule to the 08th-12th May 2023

5. Family Day: 24 September 2023

6. HABSR is urgently in need of the following items:
Educational Toys, School Items, Sanitary Items & Food Parcels. They
currently have enough clothing items, they will advise when need arises.
They thank everyone for their continuous support.

 Parish of Evander: Please see attached letter of request for donations

 Bishop’s Portrait is for sale; selling price A3 R130 or A4 R100



 HABSR assistants needed: Please see attached

 Required School Items in need: Please see attached

 Aid is needed: Please see attached

 AA Prayer Diary: Please see attached

 Anglicans Ablaze: Please see attached

 Diakonia Prayer Letter: Please see attached

 Greening of Canons Booklet: Please see attached

 Religions for Peace: Please see attached

 Lent Calendars: Please see attached

 Marriage Prep Cause: Please see attached

 Diocesan Diary: Please see attached

 Diocese Caretaker Vacancy: Please see attached

Unidentified payments:

 Birthdays: A very happy birthday to:

29 March Mia Den Blaauwen
29 March Noyolo Zantsi
30 March Mtr Samu Khanyile
02 April Fr Thabo Masweu
02 April Siphesihle Mchunu
02 April Joshua Bodibe
04 April Ruth Mnyandu
08 April Fr Ziphozonke Mnyandu

Date Amount Reference

31/10/2022 R1500.00 NOSISW


