

DIOCESAN, PARISH AND CLERGY NEWS for

WEDNESDAY 29nd MARCH 2023

Mission of the Diocese of the Highveld To be a unified Diocese where the spiritual growth of an increasing number of people is fulfilled through experiencing the fullness of God

BISHOP'S DIARY

Day	Date	Time		Venue
Thurs	30 th	09:00	SACC	Khotso House Chapel
Sat.	01 st	09:30	Preparation for Family Day	Lecture Theatre
Sun.	02 nd	09:00	Palm Sunday	Ermelo
Thurs.	06 th		Maundy Thursday	St Luke's Kinross
Fri.	07 th	12:00	Good Friday Lesley/Kinross	
Sat.	08 th		Holy Saturday	Bethal
Sun.	09th		Easter Sunday Standerton	

1. Lenten Appeal: Please see attached

2. Archdeacons & Organisation Leaders Meeting: 1st April 2023

3. Next Lay Minister Training: 15 April 2023

4. Clergy Retreat reschedule to the 08th-12th May 2023

5. Family Day: 24 September 2023

6. **HABSR** is urgently in need of the following items:
Educational Toys, School Items, Sanitary Items & Food Parcels. They
currently have enough clothing items, they will advise when need arises.
They thank everyone for their continuous support.

- **Parish of Evander:** Please see attached letter of request for donations
- ➤ Bishop's Portrait is for sale; selling price A3 R130 or A4 R100

> HABSR assistants needed: Please see attached

Required School Items in need: Please see attached

> Aid is needed: Please see attached

> AA Prayer Diary: Please see attached

Anglicans Ablaze: Please see attached

Diakonia Prayer Letter: Please see attached

Greening of Canons Booklet: Please see attached

Religions for Peace: Please see attached

> Lent Calendars: Please see attached

Marriage Prep Cause: Please see attached

> Diocesan Diary: Please see attached

Diocese Caretaker Vacancy: Please see attached

Unidentified payments:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Reference</u>
31/10/2022	R1500.00	NOSISW

> Birthdays: A very happy birthday to:

29 March Mia Den Blaauwen
29 March Noyolo Zantsi
30 March Mtr Samu Khanyile
02 April Fr Thabo Masweu
02 April Siphesihle Mchunu
02 April Joshua Bodibe
04 April Ruth Mnyandu

08 April Fr Ziphozonke Mnyandu